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Qualtrics

Executive Summary AMinstitute’

KEY FINDINGS IN THIS REPORT STUDY KEY FACTS

As part of our latest global consumer study, consumers from 29 countries rated their recent experiences

with 20 industries on a satisfaction scale of 1-5 stars and told us how likely they are to trust, recommend,

and purchase more after that experience. From this study and the global study that we conducted in Q3 * Online panel

of 2021, we were able to analyze the current state of customer experience and year-over-year changes to .

consumer sentiment. We found that: Condictediniosiacz2
+ 29 countries

Global consumer study

Global consumer satisfaction remains steady — on average. Consumer satisfaction — on average
across countries — increased by just 0.5 percentage-points from the previous year. Indian and
Vietnamese consumers’ satisfaction increased the most, bringing them to the top of the satisfaction
rankings, while Japanese consumers’ satisfaction lags more than 20 percentage-points behind the
global average of 77%.

Consumer trust and advocacy are up — barely. Globally, consumers’ likelihood to trust and
recommend increased from 2021 by under 1 %-point each. Spanish and Belgian consumers’ loyalty
metrics increased the most, while Vietnamese industries experienced more than a 3 %-point decrease
in both trust and advocacy.

Satisfaction stayed low for government agencies and public utilities. Consumers were least
frequently satisfied by their government agency and public utility experiences in 2022. In fact, they
were most frequently dissatisfied with these industries. With an under 1 %-point increase in
satisfaction for government agencies and a drop in satisfaction for public utilities, these industries
maintained their low standing from the previous year.

Higher education received the greatest increases in satisfaction and loyalty. Out of 17 industries,
consumer satisfaction increased the most (3 %-points) for colleges and universities. Coinciding with
this rise in favor, consumers are 5.1 %-points more likely to rebuy, 4 %-points more likely to trust, and
5 %-points more likely to recommend their college or university in 2022 than they were in 2021.

20 industries

33,093 consumers

www.xminstitute.com
Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Global Study: Customer Experience Trends,

2023

STUDY OVERVIEW

The data for this report comes from a
global consumer study that Qualtrics
XM Institute conducted in the third
quarter of 2022. Using an online
survey, XM Institute collected data
from 33,093 consumers across 29

countries: Argentina, Australia,
Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China,
Colombia, France, Germany, Hong

Kong, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan,
Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands,
New  Zealand, the  Philippines,
Singapore, South Africa, South Korea,
Spain, Taiwan, Thailand, the United
Arab Emirates, the United Kingdom,
the United States, and Vietnam.

XM Institute surveyed approximately
1,200 consumers from each of the
countries except those listed below. To
ensure that the data was reflective of
the population within those countries,
we set quotas for responses to match
the gender, age, and income
demographics of each country.

The following countries’ sample sizes
are as follows:

Hong Kong, 693. Malaysia, 757. New
Zealand, 983. Singapore, 1112. South
Africa, 871. Taiwan, 1143.
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Consumer Satisfaction Levels

by Country

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries and industries
surveyed, consumers were satisfied with
77% of their recent experiences.

+ Vietnamese consumers were most satisfied
with their recent experiences (90%), while
Japanese consumers reported the least
satisfaction with their recent experiences
(56%).

ABOUT
This chart shows how consumers from each surveyed
country rate their satisfaction levels with the

organizations they recently interacted with.

Qualtrics

XM institute”

Thinking about the companies that you have recently interacted with,

how satisfied are you with the experiences they deliver?
(Percentage giving a 4- or 5- stars out of 1 - 5-star satisfaction ratings)

Vietnam

India 89%
Indonesia 88%
Thailand 87%
China 86%
Mexico 81%
Philippines 80%

79%
79%
79%
79%
79%
78%
77%
76%
76%

United Arab Emirates
us

Taiwan

Singapore

Australia

Malaysia

France

New Zealand

UK

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study

Canada
Colombia
Brazil
Germany
Netherlands
ltaly

Hong Kong
Belgium
Spain

South Africa
South Korea
Argentina
Japan

Overall

75%

75%
74%
74%
74%
73%
73%
73%
70%
68%
67%

56%

www.xminstitute.com
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Consumer Satisfaction Level YoY Change XMinstitute”

by Country

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Overall, consumers were 0.5 percentage-
points more satisfied with their recent
experiences this year compared to last
year.

+ Indian consumers’ satisfaction levels
increased the most compared to their 2022
satisfaction levels (+6.1 %-points), while
South Korean consumers’ satisfaction
decreased the most (-2.8 %-points).

+ Mexican, Malaysian, and Italian consumers’
satisfaction levels changed the least, with
just a 0.1 %-point increase from last year.

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in
consumers satisfaction (4 or 5 stars) in each country,
across all industries. Data is only reported for the 24
countries and 17 industries for which we collected data
in both 2021 and 2022.

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Satisfaction
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer satisfaction levels to 2023)

India Japan I +0.3
Vietnam italy | +0.1
Thailand Malaysia |+0.1
Australi Mexico | +0.1
Indonesia 03 I Spain

France -
Netherlands 05 . e
China 10 g
Philippines | 220 m Brazil
Belgium | 207/ m Germany
Singapore - +1.3 Hong Kong
New Zealand . +0.6 m South Korea
Canada l +0.6 Overall . +0.5
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.




Consumer Satisfaction Levels by Industry

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries, consumers were most
frequently highly satisfied with their

Qualtrics

XM institute

Thinking about the companies that you have recently interacted with,
how satisfied are you with the experiences they deliver?

M 5stars M 4 stars MW 3stars W 1-2stars
SiCEyl-gy 000 51% | 36% | 12% |
[ 50% ]| @ 32% | 14% | |
| 48% |  34% | 14% | |
| 48% |  37% | 13% [
[ 48% |  37% | 13% ||

College/ University
Parcel Delivery
Electronics maker
Hotel

streaming experiences (51%), and least Property Insurance 57 S -7 S I 7

frequently  with  their  public  utility Il 46% | 3% | 5% |
i [0)

experiences (31%). Auto dealer TS S I S I N

+ Consumers were most dissatisfied with
their recent experiences with government
agencies (14%) and public utilities (10%).

ABOUT

This chart shows how consumers from each surveyed
country rate their satisfaction levels with the
organizations they recently interacted with.

Health Insurance
Online Retailer

Bank

Supermarket

Fast Food
Department Store
Credit Card Provider

Hospital/Medical Clinic

ISP

Mobile Phone Provider

Government Agency
Public Utility

L 45% | ____34% | 16% |
4% | _____38% | 14% |
4% | ____33% | 18% 6%
4% | 39% | 16% |
4% | 38% | 18% |
L 40% | ______41% | 17% |

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries _ ‘www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Satisfaction Level YoY Change XMinstitute”

by Industry

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries, consumers’
satisfaction increased the most from last
year with colleges and universities (3 %-
pts) and parcel delivery service (2.6 %-pts).

+ Fast food companies, public utilities,
supermarkets, and  hospitals/medical
clinics received lower consumer satisfaction
ratings this year compared to last year.

+ Consumer satisfaction changed the least
with streaming companies and department
stores, each only experiencing a 0.1 %-pt
increase from the previous year.

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in
consumers satisfaction (4 or 5 stars) for each industry,
across all countries. Data is only reported for the 24
countries and 17 industries for which we collected data
on in both 2021 and 2022.

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Satisfaction
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer satisfaction levels to 2023)

College/ University +3.0
Parcel Delivery
Health Insurance +2.4
ISP +1.8

Airline +1.3

Bank +1.2
Mobile Phone Provider
Online Retailer

Credit Card Provider | 10}

+0.4

-+

©Of©
+
N
(9}

Government Agency

Property Insurance

+
o
w

Department Store || +0.1
Streaming | +0.1
-0.4 [ Hospital/Medical Clinic

T Supermarket
Public Utility
DA Fast Food

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries _ ‘www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Satisfaction By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 1)

Consumers who are satisfied with their most recent experience

Highest Rating Department Fast food Online Electronics s ket

B Lowest Rating store restaurant retailer maker upermarke
1 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Argentina 76% 77% 71% 68% 72%
Australia 78% 78% 83% 83%
Belgium 79% 74% 84% | 7% | 85%

Japanese consumers were least satisfied Brazil 82% 85% 84% 74% 85%

with their recent department store, fast Canada 802/0 81% 88% 85%

. . H 0, 0, 0, 0,

food, online retail, and supermarket gh:“a . :;;" ;ZO//" §§<)//0 ngy/o S;O//"

. olombia (o] (o] (o] (o] (o]

eﬁp%:lences cto_mpared todconsumers from France 75% 75% 7% 84%

all other countries surveyed. Germany 80% 74% 89% 83% 84%

_ _ Hong Kong 79% 64% 70% 77% 72%
Indonesian consumers reported the highest India 88% 88% 89% 90% 84%
satisfaction with their department store, Indonesia 88% 92%
fast food, and electronics maker Italy 83% 75% 79% 84%

. 0 [ ]

experiences. Japan _ 60% | 55% | 64% 55%

Malaysia 78% 83% 85% 86% 79%

Electronics K ved their | " Mexico 84% 85% 84% 93% 87%

ectronics makers received their lowes Netherlands 83% 69% 85% 78% 87%
satisfaction ratings from their Belgian New Zealand 720 74% 4% 76%
consumers (67%). Philippines 88% 90% 78% 76% 90%
Singapore 75% 78% 78% 89% 81%

South Africa 74% 82% 78% 72% 83%

South Korea 76% 71% 73% 67% 70%

ABOUT Spain 84% 78% 89% 87%

_ Taiwan 83% 77% 79% 89% 81%
This table shows the percentage of respondents from Thailand 860/2 88‘;; 86‘VZ 950/2 840/2
each country who gave each industry a 4- or 5-star UK o o o o
satisfaction rating. Data is reported and includes the 9% 7% 88% 84%

v f ’ tri ith 100+ dent h United Arab Emirates 78% 81% 81% 76% 82%
average ony_ or coun r|e§ WI . respon Qﬂ S W .O us 82% 78% 90% 7%
repo_rted havmg aﬂ experlence with an orgamzabon n Vietnam 9% 83% 7% 93%
that industry within the previous 90 days. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Satisfaction By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 2)

Consumers who are satisfied with their most recent experience

Highest Rating Bank Credit Card  Mobile Phone ISP Streaming

B Lowest Rating Provider Provider Media

Argentina 67% 57% 65% 55% 87%

Australia 78% 79% 73% 71% 87%

Belgium 73% 66% 69% 69% 84%

Brazil 76% 67% 56% 72% 91%

Japanese consumers were the least Canada 82% 77% 75% 71% 85%
satisfied out of all countries’ consumers gh:“a . ;362//0 ?f://" B2% 89% 87%
with their experiences with all five of these olombia 0% 2 6/7% 66% 86%
industri h least satisfied with France 78% 74% 67% 68% 90%
industries. ey were least satisfied wi Germany 76% 79% 68% 79% 89%
their banking experience (40%). Hong Kong 76% 72% 71% 72% 77%

_ India 89% 90% 89% 88% 90%
Vietnamese consumers reported the Indonesia 92% 86% 84% 83% 93%
highest levels of satisfaction with their Italy 69% /3% 67% 69% 86%
banking, credit card, mobile phone, and ~ Japan_ Lokl | 2l | o | ikl | sl
internet service experiences, while Thai m:::z'z'a S;O//‘; ngy/z go//(‘)’ ;éo//" ggof’

. . . . 0 0
consumers were most satisfied with their Netherlands 70% 75% 69% 69% =%
streaming experiences. New Zealand 76% 69% 73% 75% 83%

Philippines 82% 78% 77% 60% 88%
Singapore 75% 76% 72% 78% 81%
South Africa 76% 67% 68% 73% 81%
South Korea 69% 64% 61% 64% 78%
ABOUT Spain 62% 63% 70% 70% 92%
_ Tai 76% 77% 9 9 9
This table shows the percentage of respondents from awyan > > 80% 80% 85%
_ Thailand 86% 85% 80% 81%
each country who gave each industry a 4- or 5-star UK 3% 7904 270 70% 35%
satisfacti ting. Data i ted i > > . > .
_ _ _ o us 85% 79% 76% 74% 89%
reported having an experience with an organization in -
that industry within the previous 90 days Vietnam 93%
: Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Satisfaction By Country and XM institute”
Industry (Part 3)

Consumers who are satisfied with their most recent experience
Highest Rating

B Lowest Rating Airline Hotel Auto Dealer Parcel Delivery F;L‘;z?,:y
Argentina 71% 81% 83%
Australia 80% 83% 82% 80% 82%
Belgium 69% 85% 74% 84%
Brazil 76% 80% 76% 89% 68%
Vietnamese consumers found the highest Canada 62% 83% 71% 82% 74%
level of satisfaction with their airline, hotel, ~ China__ 85% 89% 87% 89% 84%
parcel delivery, and property insurer §°'°’“b'a Z 0//" zg (y/" ;g 0//" ?g 0//" T
. . rance (o] (o] (o] (o] (o]
experiences while Ja_panes_e consumers Germany 68% 34% 75% 7%% 74%
reported the least satisfaction with these Hong Kong 79% 76% 79% 77%
industries. India 96% 88% 90% 86% 92%
Indonesia 92% 91% 84% 88% 89%
Argentinian consumers were least satisfied Italy 72% 85% 78% 86% 69%
with their most recent auto dealer  Japan 29% | L ol | 20%
experience (57%), while Thai consumers  Malaysia /6% 87% 68% 87% /5%
. . ) . . . Mexico 83% 90% 83% 92% 84%
enjoyed the h|ghoest level of satisfaction with Netherlands 69% 34% 30% 5%
auto dealers (95%). New Zealand 79% 78% 76% 80% 79%
Philippines 84% 87% 74% 88% 74%
Singapore 83% 84% 85% 76% 76%
South Africa 78% 77% 69% 79% 71%
South Korea 68% 77% 84% 57%
ABOUT Spain 77% 82% 70% 82% 63%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
This table shows the percentage of respondents from I:"'f’la"d gg[y/" 2?0//0 84% ;Zo//o S;O//o
each country who gave each industry a 4- or 5-star UKaI an & (y" 2(; 2 2
satisfaction rating. Data is reported and includes the United Arab Emirat g[; 8 o/° 5 820A> 5
average only for countries with 100+ respondents who U;I ed Arab tmirates ?6; Sg; ;g(f ;io//o égo//o
reported having an experience with an organization in Vietnam 2 2 90[; 2 2
. h . . (0)
that industry within the previous 90 days. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Satisfaction By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 4)

Consumers who are satisfied with their most recent experience
Highest Rating

_ College/ Government . - Health Insurer Hospital/
B Lowest Rating University agency Public Utility Medical clinic
Argentina 79% 49% 46% m 64%
Australia 86% 72% 60% 81% 79%
Belgium 75% 62% 44% 73% 75%
Indian consumers are most satisfied with Brazil 81% 53% 62% 65% 70%
their recent experiences with Canada 67% 54% 20% 73% 75%
colleges/universities, government agencies, gh:“a . 24312;0 2230 = 223" ?é‘(’f
. . . olombia (o] (o] 0 (o] (]
hle_a_lth insurers, and hospital/medical France 68% 5% 20%
clinies. Germany 44% 55% 70% 70%
) ) Hong Kong 85% 58% 74% 74% 63%
South African consumers provided the India 83%
lowest satisfaction rate across all countries Indonesia 89% 71% 87% 91% 88%
and industries to government agencies Italy 73% 44% 51% 72% 67%
(27%) Japan 60% 59%
’ Malaysia 78% 52% 70% 83% 77%
. . . . Mexico 87% 53% 69% 81% 69%
Colleges and u|_'1|ver5|t|es received their Netherlands 58% 66% 1% 3%
lowest satisfaction scores from Dutch New Zealand 74% 62% 71% 82% 73%
consumers. Philippines 79% 61% 68% 85% 84%
Singapore 79% 75% 78% 80% 77%
South Africa 71% 53% 66% 55%
South Korea 49% 66% 55% 72%
ABOUT Spain 74% 58% 50% 63% 75%
; Taiwan 79% 56% 67% 86% 74%
This table shows the percentage of respondents from . o o o o
each country who gave each industry a 4- or 5-star Thailand 89% 68% 77% 2% 80%
satisfaction rating. Data is reported and includes the UK 70% 61% 48% /8%
. H i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
average only for countries with 100+ respondents who United Arab Emirates 9% 88% 76% 9% 84%
reported having an experience with an organization in us /8% 61% 69% /8% 80%
thgt industr w%hin thep revious 90 days ¢ Vietnam 89% 87% 80% 93% /8%
y P ys. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Advocacy Levels XMinstitute
by Country

How likely are you to RECOMMEND these organizations

to your friends and family?
(Percentage selecting ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely")

KEY TAKEAWAYS

Philppines Hong Kong
* Across all 29 countries, consumers are  United Arab Emirates Argentina
likely to recommend organizations they Indi >
recently interacted with at a rate of 72%. naia us
Thailand
+ Consumers from the Philippines have the _ Italy
highest  propensity to  recommend China Spain 68%
organizations to their friends and family Vietnam pal
(84%), followed by the United Arab _ UK
Emirates (83%), and India (82%). Indonesia
: New Zealand 66%
| Mexico 78% | 66% |
+ Consumers from Japan are least likely to - _
recommend organizations to their peers, at Singapore Belgium
| 0,
just 36%. South Korealj consumers have Taiwan Canada
the next lowest propensity to recommend, _
at 60%. Malaysia Netherlands
Colombia Germany
South Afrca
This chart shows how likely consumers from each Brazil
surveyed country are to recommend the organizations Japan
that they recently interacted with, across all industries. France
Australa overel
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Quialtrics®. All rights reserved.



Consumer Advocacy Level YoY Change

by Country

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries, consumers’ likelihood
to recommend has not changed much, with
just a 0.1 percentage-point increase from
the previous year.

+ Belgian consumers’ likelihood to
recommend has increased the most from
last year, at a 4.7 %-point increase.

+ Japanese consumers’  propensity to
recommend has declined the most; they
reported a likelihood that was 3.6 %-points
lower than in the previous year. Viethamese
consumers’ advocacy also  declined
similarly, at -3.3 %-pts.

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in
consumers’ likelihood to recommend (‘somewhat’ or
‘extremely likely") in each country, across all industries.
Data is only reported for the 24 countries and 17
industries for which we collected data in both 2021 and
2022.

Belgium
Spain
Thailand
Australia
Singapore
France
Philippines
Brazil
Indonesia
[taly

UK
Canada

India

Qualtrics

XM institute

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Advocacy
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer advocacy levels to 2023)

+4.7

+4.2
+4.0
+3.8
+3.6

+1.4

¥ K:-1.1.1.

5 * :!_.!_l++
© o SIS
SN ol o

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.

Malaysia I +0.1
-0.1 I Germany
-0.3 [1] China

0.4 . Netherlands

Mexico
New Zealand

South Korea

-
=

-1.3 Hong Kong
us
Overall I +0.1

www.xminstitute.com
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Consumer Advocacy Level by Industry XMinstitute”

How likely are you to RECOMMEND these organizations
to your friends and family?

K EY TA K EAWAYS I Extremely Likely M Somewhat Likely B Neither Likely nor Unlikely B Not Likely

College/ University

Electronics maker

+ Colleges and universities enjoy the highest Airline 41°/° 38?
rates of consumers extremely likely to HO_te|
recommend, at 44%. Electronics makers Streaming | INEEELL N Y O A T
and airlines follow, at 41%. Health Insurance
+e t likely t d Auto dealer
onsurmers are not ey 1o recormer Property Insurance
government agencies and public utilities at Fast Food . P T 7
the  highest  rates 16%  and  13% ast Fo
respectively. Streaming and department Supermarket
stores enjoy the lowest rates of consumers Department Store |7 Y -1 N T
unlikely to recommend, at 5%. Online Retailer
ISP

Hospital/Medical Clinic

ParcelDelivery

ABOUT Bank
Th|5 Chart ShOWS hOW ||ke|y consumers across a|| Credlt Card PrOVider
countries are to recommend the organizations they Mobile Phone Provider
e T R Government Agency

Public Utility
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Advocacy Level YoY Change XM institute”
by Industry

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Advocacy
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer advocacy levels to 2023)

KEY TAKEAWAYS

College/ University
Ailine
ISP
+ Consumers’ propensity to recommend has Bank
increased most for colleges and universities ; -
. > M :

(+5 percentage-points), followed by airlines obile Phone Provider

(+3.2 %-points) and internet service Government Agency [ +0.2

providers (+3 %-points). Credit Card Provider | +0.1

+ Property insurers experienced the greatest Health Insurance | -0.0

decline in consumers’ advocacy, at -2.3 %- ] Streaming
points. Department stores received the next . .
[EER Online Retailer

largest decline (-1.6 %-points).
S Supermarket
Hospital/Medical Clinic

Public Utility
I Fast Food
Parcel Delivery

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in

consumers’ likelihood to recommend (‘somewhat’ or m D t t St

‘extremely likely’) for each industry, across all epartment store

countries. Data is only reported for the 24 countries and Property Insurance

17 industries for which we collected data in both 2021

and 2022. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Consumer Advocacy By Country and

Industry (Part 1)

Japanese consumers were least likely to
recommend the four industries listed for
which we have data; Belgian consumers
were least likely to recommend their
electronics makers, at 63%.

Filipino consumers have the highest
propensity to recommend department
stores and fast food restaurants (88%), as
well as supermarkets (90%).

ABOUT

This table shows the percentage of respondents from
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely’
to recommend each industry. Data is reported and
includes the average only for countries with 100+
respondents who reported having an experience with
an organization in that industry within the previous 90
days.

Qualtrics

XM institute

Consumers who are likely to recommend after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Department Fast food Online Electronics
B Lowest Rating store restaurant retailer maker Supermarket

Argentina 81% 77% 76% 75% 76%
Australia 76% 72% 75% 74%
Belgium 75% 68% 74% -Egm 75%
Brazil 81% 82% 80% 75% 81%
Canada 71% 71% 76% 79%
China 79% 71% 76% 89% 67%
Colombia 83% 84% 81% 79% 85%
France 76% 74% 82% 81%
Germany 69% 62% 75% 68% 72%
Hong Kong 71% 64% 64% 75% 67%
India 85% 85% 75% 79% 80%
Indonesia 79% 78% 79% 86% 71%
Italy 80% 65% 77% 83%
Japan 43% | 31% | 37% [ ] 32%
Malaysia 78% 81% 76% 89% 79%
Mexico 84% 78% 76% 87% 85%
Netherlands 73% 61% 69% 68% 72%
New Zealand 72% 67% 78% 67%
Philippines 78% 87%

Singapore 71% 72% 77% 82% 81%
South Africa 79% 84% 77% 80% 81%
South Korea 65% 60% 61% 64% 59%
Spain 78% 73% 80% 79%
Taiwan 77% 73% 72% 84% 79%
Thailand 77% 84% 79% 77%
UK 74% 71% 78% 77%
UAE 87% 83% 82% 86% 84%
us 74% 67% 75% 78%
Vietnam 76% 82% 81% 84% 80%

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study

www.xminstitute.com
Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Advocacy By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 2)

Consumers who are likely to recommend after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Bank Credit Card  Mobile Phone ISP Streaming
B LowestRating Provider Provider Media
Argentina 58% 57% 64% 60% 80%
Australia 66% 70% 67% 69% 80%
Belgium 63% 55% 60% 64% 73%
Brazil 72% 70% 61% 72% 86%
. _ Canada 67% 63% 65% 64% 74%
Indian consumers have the highest China 80% 78% 85% 79%
propensity to recommend banks and Colombia 69% 66% 64% 68% 82%
mobile phone providers after their most France 68% 60% 69% 70% 84%
recent experiences_ Germany 57% 60% 60% 63% 74%
Hong Kong 70% 65% 64% 68% 72%
. . , i (o)
Internet  service  providers’  greatest India__ 83% 84% 80%
. . . Indonesia 76% 78% 75% 80% 84%
V 0
advocates are Emiratis (86%), and credit Italy 58% 67% 65% 63% 83%
card providers’ are Chinese (84%). Japan 24% | 28% | 30% | 21% | 53%
_ Malaysia 65% 64% 74% 74% 77%
Japanese consumers are least likely to Mexico 78% 72% 76% 77% 80%
recommend across all five industries listed. Netherlands 58% 61% 64% 59% 69%
New Zealand 65% 54% 68% 61% 77%
Philippines 84% 79% 80% 72% 86%
Singapore 70% 72% 73% 78% 78%
South Africa 78% 66% 77% 81% 83%
South Korea 60% 54% 55% 55% 68%
ABOUT Spain 50% 58% 65% 68% 80%
_ Tai 75% % 74% 74% 9
This table shows the percentage of respondents from T:WYan 5% 69% > > 7%
‘ oS R ailand 78% 81% 75% 75%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely
_ . UK 67% 65% 73% 62% 80%
to recommend each industry. Data is reported and UAE 879 789 31% 3%
. . . 0 0 0 0
+
Fecpondents who resorted having an experionce with U3 3% 66% 1% 63% 7%
ponde o thpt' et g.th. thp oua O Vietnam 83% 78% 78% 79% 80%
&l Olngainizzonn i el INCUSly Wikl uie previous Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www xminstitute com

days. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Advocacy By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 3)

Consumers who are likely to recommend after their most recent experience

Highest Rating o . Propert
B Lowest Rating Airline Hotel Auto Dealer Parcel Delivery inslla.lrery
Argentina 78% 83% 57% 75%
Australia 78% 81% 69% 68% 75%
Belgium 71% 77% 65% 73%
Brazil 82% 82% 73% 86% 63%
Canada 60% 74% 60% 63% 65%
China 89% 83% 80% 87%
Chinese consumers are most likely to ~ Colombia 9% 87% /2% 81%
recommend airlines (90%), while the Thai France 3% g% 70% 5% oL
. ! Germany 59% 72% 60% 60% 52%
are most likely to recommend auto dealers Hong Kong 82% 80% 69% 75%
(93%) and property insurers (93%). India 86% 89% 84% 70% 84%
Indonesia 89% 84% 81% 80% 88%
All five industries listed experience the Italy 69% 79% 65% 77% 61%
lowest propensity to recommend by ~ Japan ol | o | 35% | Sl | 35%
Malaysia 76% 88% 75% 74% 74%
Japanese consumers. Mexico 84% 86% 78% 83% 81%
Netherlands 61% 69% 60% 53%
New Zealand 77% 67% 65% 66% 58%
Philippines 90% 86% 84% 82%
Singapore 83% 82% 85% 62% 78%
South Africa 78% 82% 79% 79% 74%
ABO South Korea 75% 73% 62% 47%
BOUT Spain 77% 81% 65% 72% 58%
This table shows the percentage of respondents from I::::I::ld g:z;o ngf 83% ;éi{; 80%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely’ 2 2 2
to recommend each industry. Data is reported and UK /1% /4% 64%
includes the average only for countries with 100+ UAE 852/0 o SOZA’ 792/0 742/0
respondents who reported having an experience with eitnam égo//z 573302 gg;‘; 77(1)(;) ggof)
an organization in that industry within the previous 90 Base: 33,003 CONSUMErs across 29 countries : wwvv‘xminsti:ute‘com
days. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Advocacy By Country and XM institute”
Industry (Part 4)

Consumers who are likely to recommend after their most recent experience
Highest Rating

College/ Government . - Hospital/
B Lowest Rating Univergsity agency Public Utility Health Insurer Medicgl clinic
Argentina 82% 43% 50% 63% 71%
Australia 82% 59% 51% 73% 71%
Belgium 70% 48% 42% 70% 67%
Government agencies experience the least Brazil 81% 52% 70% 68% 77%
propensity to recommend from South Canada 48% SRR 59% 67%
Africans and the greatest from Vietnamese. gh:“a . Sg;//" i?;’f’ e 34313’ Z;Zf
olombia (o] (o] (o] (o] (o]
. . France 62% 66% 75%
The Thai are most likely to recommend pro—— 20% 5% e =
colleges and universities (86%) and health Hong Kong 74% 60% 67% 79% 66%
insurers (89%), while Filipinos are most India 81% 77% 84% 86% 80%
likely to be advocates for hospitals and Indonesia 84% 63% 75% 86% 79%
medical clinics (88%). Italy 70% 43% 55% 57% 63%
Japan 18% | 41% | 38%
. . i 0, 0, 0, [} 0,
Canadian consumers are least likely to m:::z'z'a ;gé" Sio//" ??0//" ?gof’ ng"//o
. - (] 0 0 0 0
reC(gmmend colleges and universities Netherlands 57% 12% 18% 61% 67%
(62%), followed by Dutch consumers  New zealand 75% 46% 63% 69% 65%
67%). ilippi 9 9 9 9
Philippines 85% 74% 77% 86%
Singapore 83% 75% 76% 76% 68%
South Africa 80% 64% 73% 74%
South Korea 48% 56% 55% 65%
ABOUT Spain 71% 58% 55% 60% 66%
. Tai 76% 4% % % 9
This table shows the percentage of respondents from T:Wf’an > 24% 69% Sin 1%
5 ) : ' 0 ailand 67% 73% 78%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely
. . UK 74% 46% 39% 65%
to recommend each industry. Data is reported and
) . . UAE 80% 85% 81% 82% 86%
includes the average only for countries with 100+
: . } us 68% 50% 58% 66% 68%
respondents who reported having an experience with -
ation in that indust thin th . 90 Vietnam 83% 61% 87% 69%
32 c;rganlza oI 1) WA (elisiarly WA Wi [RIrEvieus Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www xminstitute com
ys. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Qualtrics

Consumer Trust Level by Country XMinstitute”

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries and industries,
consumers report that they are likely to
trust an organization they have recently
interacted with at a rate of 74%.

+ Filipino consumers are most likely to trust
the organizations they have recently
interacted with (83%), followed by Chinese
(83%) and Indian consumers (82%).

+ Japanese consumers are least likely to
trust, at 60%, followed by Germans (64%)

and South Koreans (65%).

ABOUT

This chart shows how likely consumers from each
surveyed country are to trust the organizations that
they recently interacted with, across all industries.

How likely are you to TRUST these organizations?
(Percentage selecting ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely")

Philpines Colombi

India UK
Taiwan
Thailand
United Arab Emirates
0,
Vietnam Canada
Indonesia 79% Netherlands
Hong Kong Selgum
Mesico taly
France South Korea
Australi
Malaysia
South Afica
Bl overel
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Quialtrics®. All rights reserved.



Qualtrics

Consumer Trust Level YoY Change XM institute”

by Country

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries, consumers’ likelihood
to trust increased from last year's levels by
0.8 percentage-points.

+ Spanish consumers’ propensity to trust has
increased the most from the previous year,
at +5.8 %-pts, followed by Belgian
consumers' trust, at +4.9 %-pts.

+ Malaysian consumers’ trust decreased the
most, at -3.5 %-pts compared to last year,
followed by Vietnamese (-3.4 %-pts) and
South Korean (-3.3 %-pts) trust levels.

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in
consumers’ likelihood to trust (‘somewhat” or
‘extremely likely") in each country, across all industries.
Data is only reported for the 24 countries and 17
industries for which we collected data in both 2021 and
2022.

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Trust
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer trust levels to 2023)

Spain India - +0.7
Belgium New Zealand l +0.3
Hong Kong Japan I +0.3
Australia -0.2 I Mexico
Netherlands 0.3 l Brazil
France 0.4 . Canada
Thailand _
0.7 - China
X B
Philippines South Korea
Indonesia Vietnam
Singapore Malaysia
Germany | 2l5) Overall - +0.8
Base: 33.093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.




Consumer Trust Level by Industry

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Colleges and universities enjoy the highest
rate of high consumer trust, followed by
electronics makers and airlines.

+ Consumers are not likely to trust
government agencies (16%), public utilities

Qualtrics

XM institute

How likely are you to TRUST these organizations?

[ Extremely Likely

College/ University
Electronics maker
Airline
Hospital/Medical Clinic
Health Insurance
Property Insurance

[ Somewhat Likely

B Neither Likely nor Unlikely [l Not Likely

(12%), and mobile phone providers (12%) at el 4% T as% T 14% B
the highest rates. Auto dealer
+ While online retailers have the fewest Bank
percentage of consumers that _are Streaming
‘extremely likely' to trust them (23%) Supermarket LI S I S N 70 3

government agencies induce the lowest
rate of consumers either ‘somewhat’ or
‘extremely likely’ to trust (65%).

ABOUT

This chart shows how likely consumers across all
countries are to trust the organizations they recently
interacted with from each industry.

Government Agency
Credit Card Provider
Department Store
Parcel Delivery

Fast Food

ISP

Public Utility

Mobile Phone Provider
Online Retailer

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Qualtrics

Consumer Trust Level YoY Change by Industry XMinstitute®

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Trust
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer trust levels to 2023)

KEY TAKEAWAYS

5P
College/ University
Ailine
+ Consumer trust in internet service Mobile Phone Provider
providers increased the most, at 4.1 Bank
percentage-points higher than the previous _ _ :
year. Colleges and universities enjoyed the Credit Card Provider
second-highest increase in consumer trust, Hospital/Medical Clinic  [IEZEN
at 4 %-pts. _ .
Online Retailer
+ Consumer trust fell the most for Health Insurance 10k

department stores (-1.8 %-pts) and fast
food restaurants (-0.9%-pts).

-+
o
(o)}

Public Utility
Government Agency
-0.3 [ Parcel Delivery

-0.4 [ Streaming

L]
+
o
w

ABOUT -0.4 [ Supermarket

This chart shows the year-over-year change in Property Insurance

consumers’ likelihood to trust (‘somewhat’ or F

_ . ast Food

‘extremely likely’) for each industry, across all m

countries. Data is only reported for the 24 countries and Department Store

17 industries for which we collected data in both 2021

and 2022. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Quialtrics®. All rights reserved.



Qualtrics

Consumer Trust By Country and XMinstitute”
Industry (Part 1)

Consumers who are likely to trust after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Department Fast food Online Electronics
B Lowest Rating store restaurant retailer maker Supermarket
Argentina 77% 76% 69% 77% 73%
Australia 75% 73% 74% 81%
Belgium 79% 65% 75% 60% 81%
Brazil 80% 76% 81% 69% 78%
Japanese consumers are least likely to trust g:[‘ada ;gz//" ;ng Z‘;f ?;Zf
H H H na 0o 0 0 o
af(tjer their _expﬁrlefl_'lces V]ﬁ”th a|,|]|. fﬁur oLthe Colombia 79% 75% 65% 76% 80%
industries in this figure for whic we have France 7% 73% 36%
data. Belgian consumers are least likely to Germany 70% 62% 73% 71% 7%
trust electronics makers (60%). Hong Kong 75% 69% 73% 86% 78%
India 81% 85% 74% 79% 79%
Filipino consumers are most likely to trust Indonesia 79% 73% 72% 88% 75%
department stores, fast food restaurants, Italy 76 i 63 i 81 771% 79
and supermarkets, while the French are Japan_ S Gl S | 00
. . . 0 Malaysia 78% 79% 68% 89% 76%
most likely to trust online retailers (82%). Mexico 83% 77% 75% 88% 82%
Chinese consumers are most likely to trust Netherlands 79% 63% 75% 68% 77%
electronics makers (91%),). New Zealand 79% 68% 78% 73%
Philippines 71% 86%
Singapore 72% 72% 72% 85% 81%
South Africa 78% 80% 76% 81% 84%
South Korea 69% 56% 65% 67% 69%
ABOUT Spain 77% 72% 77% 81%
Taiwan 83% 78% 77% 88% 86%
This table shows the percentage of respondents from Thailand 78% 79% 71% 90% 80%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely’ UK 75% 70% 79% 79%
to trust each industry. D_ata is reported and includes the UAE 83% 820 79% 6% 83%
average only for countries with 100+ respondents who us 69% 66% 76% 79%
reported having an experience with an organization in Vietnam 70% 76% 0% 4% 85%
that industry within the previous 90 days. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www. xminstitute com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Trust By Country and XMinstitute”
Industry (Part 2)

Consumers who are likely to trust after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Bank Credit Card  Mobile Phone ISP Streaming
B LowestRating Provider Provider Media
Argentina 62% 62% 64% 56% 77%
Australia 73% 77% 71% 71% 76%
Belgium 70% 61% 64% 66% 74%
Brazil 71% 68% 61% 71% 82%
Spanish consumers are least likely to trust Canada 77% 68% 64% 70% /1%
banks and credit card providers after their gh:“a . ?519;’//" = 2%" = ?gz//‘)
most recent experience, at 50% and 58% oromuia 0 0 o 0 °
ost recent experience, at 50% and 58%, £ 77% 66% 65% 70% 83%
respec’uvely. Japanese are_least I!kely to Germany 68% 68% 58% 61% 20%
trust mobile phone providers, internet Hong Kong 86% 77% 75% 81% 74%
service providers, and streaming media India 83% 82% 83% 80%
services. Indonesia 80% 80% 77% 77% 80%
Italy 52% 63% 58% 60% 78%
Chinese consumers have the highest — Japan_ =8% 6% LAl | ikl | AL
propensity to trust credit card providers Malaysia 67% 69% 69% /1% /4%
(86%) and internet servi roviders Mexico 73% 69% 74% 74% 84%
0 Internet  service  proviae Netherlands 69% 73% 70% 69% 67%
(84%). New Zealand 75% 64% 72% 74% 66%
Philippines 87% 80% 72% 80%
Singapore 84% 78% 73% 76% 71%
South Africa 80% 68% 72% 78% 74%
South Korea 75% 63% 57% 61% 66%
ABOUT Spain 50% | 58% 63% 71% 84%
_ Tai % 1% % 9 9
This table shows the percentage of respondents from awyan 86% 81% 80% 77% 9%
‘ R o Thailand 83% 83% 74% 75%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely
_ _ ) UK 76% 70% 77% 66% 75%
to trust each industry. Data is reported and includes the
i e vl IO dents wh UAE 84% 77% 77% 81% 81%
average ony_ or coun r|e§ WI . respon Qﬂ S W .O Us 73% 69% 6% % o
reported having an experience with an organization in > 9% 66% 65% /3%
thuinbaralib il el 00 90 d Vietnam 85% 84% 75% 82% 79%
@t NEUSrSy WLAI UnS [RIrEviels dys. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www. xminstitute com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Trust By Country and XMinstitute”
Industry (Part 3)

Consumers who are likely to trust after their most recent experience
Highest Rating

B Lowest Rating Airline Hotel Auto Dealer Parcel Delivery F;L‘;z?,:y
Argentina 78% 80% 73%
Australia 79% 80% 67% 76% 78%
Belgium 67% 77% 69% 74%
Chinese consumers are most likely to trust ~~ 2r22! 78% Bl% 76% a1% o6t
NINese consumers are most lIK€ly 1o tru Canada 57% 72% 61% 76% 64%
airlines (91%) and _hOtGIS (89%), _V\_/hl|e China 85% 83% 82%
Germans are least likely to trust airlines Colombia 79% 84% 70% 83%
(57%), and the Japanese least likely to do France 76% 86% 81% 79% 64%
so with hotels (64%). Germany 76% 62% 66% 57%
Hong Kong 85% 78% 80% 81%
Argentinians are least likely to trust auto ~ India__ 85% 84% 87% /5% 83%
0 Indonesia 89% 85% 79% 76% 84%
dealers (53%), and South Koreans least Ital 67% 74% 63% 720 589,
. K 0/ ) y 0 0 (9] 0 (o
likely to trust property insurers (52%). Japan 66% 64% 56% 57%
_ ) Malaysia 70% 81% 74% 74% 75%
Thai consumers have the highest Mexico 82% 85% 76% 79% 80%
propensity to ftrust auto dealers and Netherlands 64% 73% 69% 68%
i New Zealand 78% 72% 64% 73% 66%
property insurers.
Philippines 91% 87% 85% 81%
Singapore 81% 82% 79% 64% 81%
South Africa 75% 82% 68% 79% 70%
South Korea 75% 69% 72%
ABOUT Spain 74% 78% 68% 76% 61%
H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
This table shows the percentage of respondents from I:"'f’la"d zif’//o 2320//0 86% ;3;0//0 87%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely’ UKaI an 710/0 810/0 680/0
to trust each industry. Data is reported and includes the UAE 840/0 850/0 819 760/0 e
average only for countries with 100+ respondents who US 710/;’ 78‘;; 64‘;; 760/2 660/2
reported having an experience with an organization in -
that industry within the previous 90 days Vietnam 89% 87% 82% 76% 87%
y p ys. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www xminstitute com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Trust By Country and XMinstitute”
Industry (Part 4)

Consumers who are likely to trust after their most recent experience
Highest Rating

_ College/ Government . - Health Insurer Hospital/
B Lowest Rating University agency Public Utility Medical clinic

Argentina 79% 45% 54% 67% 75%

Australia 83% 72% 65% 78% 81%

Belgium 71% 56% 49% 73% 78%

Brazil 81% 50% 71% 69% 75%

Colleges and universities garner the least Canada 55% 75% 68% 79%
trust from Canadian consumers (65%), gh:“a . Sé‘;//" ig;’//" o ;38‘2//" ;gz//"
while public utilities do so with UK oomoia : ° > o >
44% ) France 73% 75% 83%
consumers (44%). Germany 38% 56% 67% 71%

_ _ _ Hong Kong 83% 70% 85% 81% 87%
Italians are least likely to trust hospitals and India 84% 78% 85% 86% 80%
medical clinics (68%), while Filipino Indonesia 65% 78% 86% 78%
consumers are most likely to do so (88%). Italy 72% 47% 55% 64%

Japan 53% 65% 75%
South African consumers are least likely to ~ Malaysia /9% 61% /4% /6% 81%
trust government agencies (33%), while the Mexico 2% 29% 3% 8% 7%
Vi g g e 0), WhI’'e Netherlands 65% 59% 62% 68% 84%
ietnamese are most likely to do so (87%). New Zealand 78% 60% 73% 73% 84%
Philippines 85% 71% 79% 86%
Singapore 84% 83% 82% 78% 86%
South Africa 82% 33% 66% 71% 71%
South Korea 53% 71% 60% 79%
ABOUT Spain 70% 64% 59% 73% 78%
. Tai 4% % % 9 9
This table shows the percentage of respondents from T:WYan 81% 68% 83% IAL 85%
] . ; : , ailand 86% 69% 80% 84%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely
_ _ : UK 78% 54% 83%
to trust each industry. Data is reported and includes the UAE 349 36% 340 349 349
. . 0 0 0 0 0
+
Ceportod having an experience with an erganizationn U3 73% o2% 5% 0% 7%
thgt industr wﬁhin thep revious 90 days ¢ Vietnam 83% 2% 88% /8%
y P ys. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Rebuying Level by Country XM institute”

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries and industries,
consumers report that they are likely to
purchase more from an organization they
have recently interacted with at a rate of
70%.

+ Taiwanese consumers are the most likely to
purchase more from the organizations they
have recently interacted with (86%),
followed by Hong Kong (83%), and China
(81%).

+ Japanese consumers report the lowest
likelihood to rebuy, at just 34%, followed by
German consumers at 45%.

ABOUT

This chart shows how likely consumers from each
surveyed country are to purchase more from the
organizations that they recently interacted with, across
allindustries.

How likely are you to PURCHASE MORE from these organizations?
(Percentage selecting ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely")

Taiwan pustal
Hong Kong Colormbi
China Argentina
Philppines
United Arab Emirates
india
0,
Vietnam Canads
France UK
South Korea Spain
South Afica oy
Indonesia Netherlands
srazil
Mesico
Japan 34%
Singapor =
[l
Malaysia overa
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Quialtrics®. All rights reserved.



Consumer Rebuying Level YoY Change

by Country

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Across all countries, consumers’ likelihood
to purchase more increased from last year's
levels by 1.6 percentage-points.

+ Hong Kong consumers’ likelihood to rebuy
increased the most from the previous year,
at 12 %-pts.

+ Japanese consumers’ propensity to rebuy
decreased by 6.3 %-pts, the greatest
decline of all countries reporting.

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in
consumers' likelihood to purchase more (‘somewhat’ or
‘extremely likely") in each country, across all industries.
Data is only reported for the 24 countries and 17
industries for which we collected data in both 2021 and
2022.

Qualtrics

XM institute

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Likelihood to Rebuy
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer rebuy levels to 2023)

Hong Kong
Australia
Singapore
Philippines
UK

Belgium
South Korea
Indonesia
New Zealand
Canada
Spain
Germany

France

+12.0

+6.0

BERREBEHRAR
NN EEERE
+ o+ SN : +
NI o B N
(ST R 0
00

Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries
Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study

ltaly |20

Malaysia - +1.7
India . +1.0

us l +0.7
-0.1 | Thailand
0.2 I Mexico

1.0 . Netherlands

Vietham

China

m Brazil
Overall - +1.6

www.xminstitute.com
Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.




Qualtrics

Consumer Rebuying Level by Industry XMinstitute”

KEY TAKEAWAYS

+ Consumers are most likely to purchase
more from supermarkets (49%), followed
by electronics makers (42%) and airlines
(41%).

+ Consumers are not likely to purchase more
from government agencies and banks
(16%) at the highest rates.

+ While mobile phone providers received the
lowest rates of those ‘extremely likely' to
rebuy, government agencies, hospitals and
medical clinics, and banks all have the
lowest rates of those ‘somewhat’ or
‘extremely likely’ to rebuy (59%).

ABOUT

This chart shows how likely consumers across all
countries are to purchase more from the organizations
they recently interacted with from each industry.

How likely are you to PURCHASE MORE from these organizations?

[ Extremely Likely

Supermarket
Electronics maker
Airline

Streaming

Fast Food

Online Retailer
Public Utility

Hotel

Department Store
College/ University
Parcel Delivery
Property Insurance
Health Insurance
Auto dealer

ISP

Credit Card Provider
Government Agency
Hospital/Medical Clinic
Bank

M Somewhat Likely B Neither Likely nor Unlikely [l Not Likely

Mobile Phone Provider
Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
e



Qualtrics

Consumer Rebuying Level YoY Change by XM institute”
Industry

Year-over-Year Change in Consumer Likelihood to Rebuy
(Percentage-point change from 2022 consumer rebuy levels to 2023)

KEY TAKEAWAYS

College/ University

ISP
Aiine
Bank
+ Consumer likelihood to rebuy increased the Public Utility
most for colleges and universities (5.1
percentage-points) and internet service Government Agency
providers (4.7 %-pts). Health Insurance
+ Consumers’ propensity to rebuy from Credit Card Provider
department stores dropped the most, by 1.6 Fast Food
%-pts. Mobile Phone Provider
Supermarket
ParcelDelivery [I0 +0.5
Hospital/Medical Clinic [ +0.2

-0.3 [ Online Retail

ABOUT

This chart shows the year-over-year change in -0.3 . Property Insurance

consumers' likelihood to purchase more (‘somewhat’ or 03 . Streaming

‘extremely likely’) for each industry, across all

countries. Data is only reported for the 24 countries and m Department Store

17 industries for which we collected data in both 2021

and 2022. Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com

Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2021 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.



Qualtrics

Consumer Rebuying By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 1)

Consumers who are likely to rebuy after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Department Fast food Online Electronics Supermarket

B Lowest Rating store restaurant retailer maker permarke
Argentina 77% 80% 78% 73% 80%
Australia 82% 80% 83% 84%
Belgium 76% 71% 64% 66% 77%
Brazil 83% 79% 82% 70% 81%

Japanese consumers are least likely to g:[‘ada 212;" ;3;’//0 %‘;/0 — %z//"

H H H H H na 0 o 0 0 0

]Egll’o\LI?I{]igl’(])r\;vqeal’lllailoeucrlalpadusvles in this flgure Colombia 78% 80% 74% 79% 83%

’ France 87% 87%

) Germany 61% 55% 66% 58% 61%
Taiwanese consumers have the most Hong Kong 86% 86% 85% 83% 91%
propensity to purchase more from the fast India 83% 83% 75% 78% 75%
food restaurants and electronics makers Indonesia 78% 73% 79% 89% 73%
they have recently interacted with. Italy J0% 6% 3% 76% 8%

Japan 45% | 36% | 46% [ ] 42%
. Malaysia 81% 83% 84% 86% 83%

French consumers are most likely to rebuy Mexico 80% =% 76% 80% 34%

from online retailers  (91%) and  Netherlands 56% 57% 62% | 56% | 59%

supermarkets (95%). New Zealand 84% 81% 83% 84%

Philippines 87% 81% 88% 92%
Singapore 77% 74% 87% 86% 87%
South Africa 82% 83% 79% 78% 86%
South Korea 77% 79% 87% 70% 88%
ABOUT Spain 76% 74% 80% 78%

_ Taiwan 87% 90% 93%
This table shows the percentage of respondents from Thailand 72% 76% 77% 90% 75%
each country who are ‘Somewhat' or ‘extremely likely’ UK 77% 78% 6% 85%
to pqrchase more from each industry. Da_ta is reported UAE 4% 820 7% 81% 7%
and includes the average only for countries with 100+ us 74% 75% 81% 4%
respondents who reported having an experience with Vietnam 78% 75% 4% 80% 82%
an organization in that industry within the previous 90 Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www xminstitute. com
days. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Qualtrics

Consumer Rebuying By Country and XM institute”
Industry (Part 2)

Consumers who are likely to rebuy after their most recent experience

Highest Rating Bank Credit Card  Mobile Phone ISP Streaming
B LowestRating Provider Provider Media
Argentina 54% 62% 63% 63% 77%
Australia 60% 67% 67% 65% 72%
Belgium 58% 58% 61% 63% 76%
Brazil 67% 73% 66% 74% 82%
Japanese consumers are least likely to Canada 60% 62% 64% 65% 69%
rebuy from all industries listed in this figure. China _ /5% /3% 82% 82%
Colombia 63% 64% 62% 68% 76%
. France 72% 61% 71% 74% 87%
T_alwanese consumers say they are most Germany 7% 37% 20% 44% 55%
likely to purchase more from the banks, Hong Kong 38% 820 80% 78% 7%
internet service providers, and streaming India 84% 81% 82% 81%
services they have recently interacted with. Indonesia 51% 75% 70% 75% 79%
Italy 42% 57% 52% 55% 71%
Credit card providers enjoy the highest Japan 21° | 3° | 25/° | 23 | 43°
rates of consumers likely to rebuy in China ~ Malaysia 21% 66% 67% /4% /9%
(84%), while mobile phone providers do so Mexico 5% 62% oB% % 5%
570), whiie P prov Netherlands 33% 38% 48% 41% 50%
with their Indian consumers (81%). New Zealand 55% 51% 63% 61% 63%
Philippines 77% 75% 77% 73% 82%
Singapore 57% 66% 62% 72% 71%
South Africa 73% 64% 77% 78% 81%
South Korea 76% 75% 71% 75% 85%
ABOUT Spain 42% 52% 61% 65% 74%
: Taiwan 83% 80%
This table shows the percentage pf re;spondents _from Thailand 58% 24% 67% 63% 89%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely . . p o o
to purchase more from each industry. Data is reported UK 57% 59% 68% 61% /2%
. L : UAE 78% 76% 77% 83% 81%
and includes the average only for countries with 100+ us 579 649% 65% 65% 739
. . . 0 0 0 0 (9]
q g y P Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
ays. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Rebuying By Country and XMinstitute
Industry (Part 3)

Consumers who are likely to rebuy after their most recent experience

Highest Rating . Propert
B Lowest Rating Airline Hotel Auto Dealer Parcel Delivery inslla.lrery

Argentina 79% 80% 62% 79%

Australia 79% 78% 70% 79% 76%
Belgium 69% 71% 59% 72%

Brazil 81% 79% 69% 84% 63%

Japanese consumers are least likely to Canada 71% 71% 63% 70% 58%

rebuy from all industries listed in this figure. China 89% 86% 84% 83%
Colombia 79% 79% 66% 72%

. . 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Chinese consumers have the highest France 82% 81% /2% 85% 66%

. o Germany 51% 60% 43% 47% 35%
propensity to rebuy from hotels (90%), Hong Kong 85% 76% 76%
vv_hl_le Talwanese consumers do so for the India 8204 81% 7% 67% 83%
airline industry (91%). Indonesia 80% 78% 78% 75% 83%

Italy 66% 72% 60% 69% 46%
Thai consumers are most likely to purchase Japan 42% | 47% | 35% | 44% | 17%
H 0, 0,
more from the auto dealers and property ma'ﬁys'a ;é 0//" 2‘1‘0//" ;230 ;ZZ" ;23’
. exico 0 (] 0 0 0
insurers tha_’E[ I’]they have had a recent Netherlands 49% 61% 45% 520
experience with. New Zealand 82% 59% 61% 78% 58%
Philippines 86% 82% 80% 83% 80%
Singapore 82% 81% 83% 69% 78%
South Africa 71% 78% 73% 82% 73%
South Korea 82% 76% 87% 64%
ABOUT Spain 76% 79% 61% 75% 56%
H 0, 0, 0, 0,
This table shows the percentage of respondents from I:"'f’la"d - ?g(y/o 84% ?4810//0 87%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely’ arfan 0 2 2
. : UK 75% 72% 68%
to purchase more from each industry. Data is reported UAE 33% % g . 5
and includes the average only for countries with 100+ 2 85% 2 79% 73%
. . . us 77% 78% 65% 71% 64%
respondents who reported having an experience with Vietnam 39% S7% 30% 10 38%
. . . . B . . 0 0 0 0 (0]
3n organization in that industry within the previous 90 Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
ays. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Consumer Rebuying By Country and XM institute”
Industry (Part 4)

Consumers who are likely to rebuy after their most recent experience
Highest Rating

College/ Government . - Hospital/
B Lowest Rating Univergsity agency Public Utility Health Insurer Medicgl clinic
Argentina 66% 46% 62% 63% 59%
Australia 70% 61% 65% 73% 65%
Belgium 54% 40% 49% 69% 57%
Brazil 74% 56% 78% 65% 69%
. Canada 51% 48% 64% 64% 59%

German consumers are least likely to China 78% 78% 68%

purchase more from government agencies Colombia 72% 57% 74% 72% 65%

(21%) and hospitals and medical clinics France 76% 71% 64%

(27%). Colleges and universities receive Germany 34% 39% 27%

their lowest rebuying rate from UK  HongKong 78% 77% 84% 80% 78%

consumers India 75% 75% 80% 83% 77%

) Indonesia 68% 59% 74% 83% 59%

_ _ Italy 52% 39% 44% 56% 42%
Chinese consumers have the highest Japan 19% [ 31% 29%
propensity to rebuy from public utilities and Malaysia 64% 55% 68% 76% 64%
health insurers, while the Japanese are the Mexico 68% 56% 77% 75% 62%
least likely to rebuy from these industries. Netherlands 47% 30% 34% 44% 41%

New Zealand 61% 47% 69% 64% 65%
Philippines 73% 67% 81% 86% 70%
Singapore 67% 63% 72% 71% 55%
South Africa 74% 38% 75% 68% 70%
South Korea 62% 84% 72%

ABOUT Spain 60% 52% 61% 62% 57%

. Taiwan 74% 86% 87% 78%
This table shows the percentage pf re;spondents _from Thailand 78% 57% 65% 84% 50%
each country who are ‘somewhat’ or ‘extremely likely

_ . UK 47% 58% 50%

to purchase more from each industry. Data is reported UAE —r 30% 3% 20% 759

and includes the average only for countries with 100+ > > > > >

: . } us 63% 52% 69% 66% 55%

respondents who reported having an experience with - 0 0 0 0

an organization in that industry within the previous 90 Vietnam 7% 66% 88% 61%
q Base: 33,093 consumers across 29 countries www.xminstitute.com
ays. Source: Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2022 Global Consumer Study Copyright © 2022 Qualtrics®. All rights reserved.
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Methodology XM institute’

Year-over-year calculations in figures 2, 4, 10, 12, 18, 20, 26, and 28 come from the Qualtrics XM Institute Q3 2021 Global Consumer Study of
24,000 consumers. This study surveyed a representative sample of 1,000 consumers from each of the following countries: Australia, Belgium,
Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, New Zealand, the
Philippines, Singapore, South Korea, Spain, Thailand, the United Kingdom, the United States, and Vietnam.

Calculations were only performed for industries within countries that received 100+ responses in both 2021 and 2022.

Year-over-year calculations were performed by subtracting the 2022 satisfaction, trust, advocacy, and likelihood to rebuy percentages as
calculated below from their respective satisfaction, trust, advocacy, and likelihood to rebuy scores from 2021 calculated according to the same
methodology.

Figures 1-8 were calculated by taking the total number of responses rating each country, industry, and industry within a country either 4 or 5
stars and dividing by the total number of responses for each country, industry, and industry within a country, respectively.

Figures 9-32 were calculated by taking the total number of responses for each country, industry, and industry within a country that was either

‘somewhat’ or "'extremely likely” and dividing by the total number of responses for each country, industry, and industry within a country,
respectively.

The Overall number in figures 1, 9, 17, and 25 refers to the average across all relevant countries/industries for which there were more than 100
responses.
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